TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------|
| Gary Kummer | | 02/03/2013 | INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Alliant Techsystems Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 7480 Flying Cloud Drive | |
| City: | Minneapolis | |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA | |
| Postal Code: | 55344 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 4071219 | GUNSLICKER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126046985

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612-604-6585

Email: trademark@winthrop.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Address Line 2: Capella Tower, Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 5423.1726 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen R. Baird |
| Signature: | /SRB/ |
| Date: | 02/06/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=20130203 Fully Executed Trademark Assignment - GUNSLICKER in Class 13001#page1.tif

00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0790

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Gary Kummer ("Assignor"), hereby assigns unto Alliant Techsystems Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") any and all right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 4,071,219 for the trademark GUNSLICKER in International Class 13 ("Mark"), including all common law rights and rights of priority, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark. Assignor agrees to execute all documents, papers, forms and authorizations and take all other action that may be necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in Assignee full right, title, and interest in the Mark. Assignor represents and warrants that it has full power to enter into and perform this Assignment, that it has not granted any person or entity any interest in the Mark and that there is no pending litigation or dispute in any jurisdiction concerning the use, validity, or ownership of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment as of the 3 day of February 2/3/,2013

ASSIGNOR:

Gary Kummer

7629173v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004956 FRAME: 0791

RECORDED: 02/06/2013